IOWA STATE BAR ASSOC	Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA # 04132		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE
cial Form No. 101	Jenoid B. Oliver ISBA # 04132		THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWY
	•		FILED NO. 2415
	·		BOOK 2001 PAGE 2
	BEC \$ 5°°	COMPUTER X	BOOK PAGE (PAGE 2419)
	REC \$ 500 AUD \$ 1500 R.M.F. \$ 1000	RECORDED X	9 I JUN I I PM 3
	R.M.F. \$ 1 20	COMPARED	3:51gm
		ne-200-promonage (app.)	MICKI UTSLER RECORDER
parer Impation Jerrold B. O	Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset	t, (515) 462-3731	MADISON COUNTY. IC
Individ	ual's Name Street Ad	dress City	Phone SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE
Address	Tax Statement: Robert M. You Winterset, IA	ng, 422 West Jefferson, 50273	FOR RECORDER
	,		
"SOCIATO	WARRAN	ITY DEED	
Contles consider		(¢1 N	<i>)</i>)
For the consider Dollar(s) and other v	ration of ONE AND NO/100 /aluable consideration,	(\$1.VI	<u> </u>
	and Dixie Kay Young, Husba	and Wife	
do hereby Convey to			
	g, Trustee of the Robert M. Yo	ung Trust Created Unde	er Trust Agreement
Dated May 30, 20			
the following describ		County, le	owa:
An undivided on	e-half interest in and to:		
The East Half (E	1/2) of the Southwest Quarter	· (SW 1/4) and the West	one-fourth of the
	er (SE $1/4$) of Section Two (2) i		
	West of the 5th P.M., Madison		
of the Southwest	Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section S	eixteen (16) and the follow	wing-described tract of
land, to-wit: Con	mmencing at the Northeast cor	mer of the Northeast Qu	arter (NE 1/4) of the
Southeast Quarte	er (SE 1/4) of Section Seventee	n (17) running thence V	Vest 15 rods, thence
Countly 16 and 3 at 41	ence East 15 rods, thence Nor	th 16 wade to the place of	haginning all in
Township Sevent	ty-five (75) North, Range Twer	ity-seven (27) West of th	e 5th P.M., Madison
County, Iowa.			
The consideratio	n for this transfer is less than t	five hundred dollars: the	erefore no Declaration
of Value or Grou	indwater Statement is required	d.	
	reby Covenant with grantees, and s e; that they have good and lawful a		
estate is Free and	Clear of all Liens and Encumbra	inces except as may be al	pove stated; and grantors
Covenant to Warrar	nt and Defend the real estate again	nst the lawful claims of all p	persons except as may be
	of the undersigned hereby relinqu	uishes all rights of dower, h	omestead and distributive
share in and to the r	eal estate. ases herein, including acknowledg	ment hereof shall be const	trued as in the singular or
	as masculine or feminine gender, a		uo in uno omiguiai oi
STATE OF IOWA		Dated: May 30, 2001	
	SS:		
MADISON On this 30th	COUNTY, day of May ,	Ideal VI You	m
2001 , before	me, the undersigned, a Notary	Robert M. Young	(Grantor)
	said State, personally appeared		
Aubert M. Youn	g and Dixie Kay Young	Dieke Kan	Yauna
		Dixie Kay Young	(Grantor)
	the identical persons named in the foregoing instrument and		
	they executed the same as their		
voluntary act and de			(Grantor)
voluntary act and de	eed.		(Grantor)
voluntary act and de			(Grantor)

(This form of acknowledge) JERROLD B. OLIVER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 26, 2003

® The Iowa State Bar Association IOWADOCS® 2000

101 WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 2000